

## European Journalism Centre Announces Winners of the 2024 Climate Journalism Award

The EJC is proud to announce the winners of the 2024 Climate Journalism Award, recognising exceptional reporting that addresses climate change and its effects.

COPENHAGEN, DENMARK, October 11, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The European Journalism Centre (EJC) is proud to announce the winners of the 2024 Climate Journalism Award, recognising exceptional reporting that addresses climate change and its effects. The award ceremony took place at the News Impact Summit in Copenhagen, celebrating the best in innovative and impactful climate journalism.



Previous winners of the Climate Journalism Award 2023

The winners in each category are:



The goal of the award is to celebrate climate journalism and to encourage journalists to prioritise reporting on climate-related issues."

Lars Boering, Director EJC

Paribas in Indonesia by VoxEurop

Data-driven Visualisation
Hot nights by Süddeutsche Zeitung

Fighting Climate Misinformation How big finance greenwashes climate crisis culprits by VoxEurop

Pinpoint Award for Investigations Greenwashing made in Europe by Michelin and BNP

Storytelling & Solutions

In the Swedish Arctic, a battle for the climate rages by Coda and The Economist

## **Emerging Talent**

Santander arranged billion-dollar oil bond after making a green pledge by The Bureau for Investigative Journalism

Each category winner received a cash prize of €2,400. The award ceremony was attended by journalists, media professionals, and climate advocates from around the world, celebrating the power of journalism in driving climate action.

"The goal of the award is to celebrate climate journalism and to encourage journalists to prioritise reporting on climate-related issues," said Lars Boering, Director of the European Journalism Centre. "These award-winning stories demonstrate how climate journalism is a public service, with the aim to inform the public with innovative storytelling and solutions that uncover untold stories about the climate crisis."

The Climate Journalism Award is managed by the European Journalism Centre in partnership with the Google News Initiative. The award aims to spur action by news organisations to be part of the change by putting climate-related coverage front and centre while also recognising innovative approaches to storytelling on this critical issue.

These awards highlight journalism projects reporting about climate issues and recognise individuals or small groups who have made exceptional contributions to climate journalism. Submissions included 197 eligible entries from 24 countries across the European continent, with many excellent examples of journalism that engaged with audiences and decision-makers.

The 2024 Climate Journalism Award ceremony took place within the 2024 News Impact Summit: Fighting Climate Misinformation. The one-day conference was hosted by the European Journalism Centre in partnership with Google News Initiative.

For more information and pictures about the Climate Journalism Award and the 2024 winners, please visit: <a href="https://ejc.net/news/announcing-the-five-winners-of-the-2024-climate-journalism-award?utm">https://ejc.net/news/announcing-the-five-winners-of-the-2024-climate-journalism-award?utm</a> source=einpresswire&utm medium=pr&utm campaign=award announcement

## About the European Journalism Centre

The European Journalism Centre (EJC) foundation is an independent Dutch non-profit based in the city of Maastricht, The Netherlands. Our purpose is to support, strengthen and develop journalism and media in the Council of Europe. We are a Centre for communities, knowledge and collaboration with partners and funders, and we believe that reimagining journalism is key.

## About Google News Initiative

Building on nearly two decades of partnership with the news industry, the Google News Initiative launched in 2018 to bring together efforts across the company to help build a stronger future for

news. To date, the Google News Initiative has supported 7000+ news partners in more than 120 countries and territories through more than \$300 million in global funding.

Claudia Fasano
European Journalism Centre
fasano@ejc.net
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X

LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/750305678

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.